
Notice Inviting e

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation

GN-

Phone No (033) 
E mail: 

Supply and Commissioning of 
College & Hospital, Dept. Of Pathology

(Submission of Bid through 

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT
2nd call of bid reference no. WBMSCL/NIT

Amendment-II 
 

REVISED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
 

1. Paraffin keeping bath capacity: 5000mL. Paraffin flowing tube temperature: 50

2. Paraffin dropping board temperature: 50

3. Tissue keeping tank temperature: 50

4. Pincer hole numbers: 4 stations. Tissue cassettes keeping bath size: 260×200×50mm 

5. Voltage and frequency: AC220V±22V 

6. LED displays current temperature, preset value, start/end of time and so on.. Large working surface can 

put 100 cassettes. Attaining working temperature after switching on 10 minutes. 

7. Certifications: Valid CDSCO Certificate License for the manufacturer(s) & Registration Certificate from 

CDSCO for the importer(s) as applicable

 

 

 
Notice Inviting e-Tender 

 

West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited
Swasthya Sathi 

-29, Salt Lake, Sector-V 
Kolkata-700091  

Phone No (033) 40340307/320 
E mail: procurement@wbmsc.gov.in 

 

Supply and Commissioning of Medical equipment for 02 (two) new Government Medical 
College & Hospital, Dept. Of Pathology  

(Submission of Bid through online) 
 

Bid Reference No.: WBMSCL/NIT-247/2025                                        Dated
call of bid reference no. WBMSCL/NIT-198/2025 Dated-24.04.2023

 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
 

Item No.-02 

PARAFFIN EMBEDDING BATH 

 

Paraffin keeping bath capacity: 5000mL. Paraffin flowing tube temperature: 50～700C 

board temperature: 50～700C.Tools bath temperature: 50～700C 

Tissue keeping tank temperature: 50～700C.Tissue cassettes keeping bath temperature: 50

Pincer hole numbers: 4 stations. Tissue cassettes keeping bath size: 260×200×50mm  

Voltage and frequency: AC220V±22V 50Hz.  

LED displays current temperature, preset value, start/end of time and so on.. Large working surface can 

put 100 cassettes. Attaining working temperature after switching on 10 minutes.  

Certifications: Valid CDSCO Certificate License for the manufacturer(s) & Registration Certificate from 

CDSCO for the importer(s) as applicable 

Limited 

or 02 (two) new Government Medical 

Dated-28.03.2025 
24.04.2023 

 

C  

C.Tissue cassettes keeping bath temperature: 50～700C 

LED displays current temperature, preset value, start/end of time and so on.. Large working surface can 

Certifications: Valid CDSCO Certificate License for the manufacturer(s) & Registration Certificate from 


